Driving Directions to Potter Park, 8587 Potter Park
Drive, Sarasota, FL 34238

From Venice drive north on Tamiami Trail about 8
miles. Turn Right onto Central Sarasota. Left onto
Potter Park Drive and Right into Potter Park

47.1 R Bayfront
or use parking lot to trail
47.8 R S Orange Ave
48.8 R S Osprey Avenue
49.8 R Siesta Drive
51.3 L Higel Avenue
52.2 R Ocean Blvd
53.5 L BeachRd
55.7 R Midnight Pass Rd
56.1 L FL-72 E/Stickney Point Rd
stay in middle lane for left turn
57.7 R Avenue A
57.8 L 5/3 bank parking lot
57.9 S Gulf Gate Dr
59.00 R Curtiss Avenue
58.1 L into Beneva Square parking lot
59.2 S Palmer Ranch Pkwy
60.5 R Mcintosh Rd
62.4 R Sarasota Square Road
62.8 L Potter Park Dr
63.4 L Potter Park

63.5 End Parking lot

Map 925 History

Originator/Date | Dave Cardarella - Nov 2013

;. Cartography: John Snively. Rev Nov-17 JS RWGPS replaced
Palma \MR. Driving directions updated.
Sola Bay - =
3 South Samoset
Bradenlon

\.‘ ‘\ Zd Ave E
\ Bayshore;—

Gardens
RO Whitfield &

Holmes
h

\ 3
% Cortez B
\

=

Py +
1,‘3\'.\‘7.

>
b3

~ 3151

)ni'.'e"s:/l‘y Pl
7:\ North
' Sarasota
iB il“ “The

Mead

Sarasotg
Springs
-9

Bee Ridge

Clark H

Potter Park to Mr Bones
Stark County Bicycle Club

MAP 925 November 2017
Start: Potter Park, Sarasota, FL
Miles: 64

SPEC - 64 - 925

Flat - Caution on metal bridges especially if wet

RideWithGPS Map: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26477886

0.0
0.6
1.0
1.9
2.9
4.1
4.3
4.4
5.1
5.2
6.4
7.1
7.6
8.1
8.7
8.8
10.8
11.8
12.1
12.3
12.6
12.7
12.8
13.2
13.3
15.3
15.4
16.1
16.9
20.0
26.3
30.3
30.3
33.3
44.3
44.4
44.6

O XX r-rXxHrCruvwroxrrroxoxrroxrrr>oxrrAdAonr Xr x>o

0o WV wnrr- o wn o

Potter Park Drive

Sarasota Square Road
Mcintosh Road

Palmer Ranch East

Palmer Ranch Parkway

into Beneva Square parking lot
exit parking lot onto Curtiss Avenue
Gulf Gate Drive

Markridge Road

Lockwood Ridge Road

Ashton Road

Lords Ave

Proctor Road

Riverwood Avenue

Haley Lane

Shade Ave

Bahia Vista St

S Orange Ave

Mound - use sidewalk on left side
Sarasota Recreational Trail

into Island Park for restrooms
restrooms

Sarasota Recreational Trail

Sunset Dr cross at light to bike lane
John Ringling Causeway

St Armands Circle

Boulevard of Presidents - FL 789
John Ringling Parkway

becomes Gulf of Mexico Drive
Bay Isles (Publix)

Gulf Drive

Mr Bones - Restaurant stop
Gulf Drive (from Mr Bones)
Gulf of Mexico Drive
Boulevard of Presidents

St Armands Circle

John Ringling Causeway

G¢6 - ¥9 - 03dS



https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26477886

