Driving Directions to Potter Park, 8587 Potter Park Drive, Sarasota, FL 34238

From Venice drive north on Tamiami Trail about 8 miles. Turn Right onto Central Sarasota. Left onto Potter Park Drive and Right into Potter Park

47.1	R	Bayfront
		or use parking lot to trail
47.8	R	S Orange Ave
48.8	R	S Osprey Avenue
49.8	R	Siesta Drive
51.3	L	Higel Avenue
52.2	R	Ocean Blvd
53.5	L	Beach Rd
55.7	R	Midnight Pass Rd
56.1	L	FL-72 E/Stickney Point Rd
		stay in middle lane for left turn
57.7	R	Avenue A
57.8	L	5/3 bank parking lot
57.9	S	Gulf Gate Dr
59.0	R	Curtiss Avenue
58.1	L	into Beneva Square parking lot
59.2	S	Palmer Ranch Pkwy
60.5	R	Mcintosh Rd
62.4	R	Sarasota Square Road
62.8	L	Potter Park Dr
63.4	L	Potter Park
63.5	End	Parking lot



Stark County Bicycle Club		SPEC - 64 - 925	
MAP 925	November 2017		
Start: Potter Park, Sarasota, FL			
Miles: 64	Flat - Caution on metal brid	dges especially if wet	
RideWithGPS Map: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26477886			

Potter Park to Mr Bones

0.0	R	Potter Park Drive		
0.6	R	Sarasota Square Road		
1.0	L	McIntosh Road		
1.9	Χ	Palmer Ranch East		
2.9	L	Palmer Ranch Parkway		
4.1	S	into Beneva Square parking lot		
4.3	R	exit parking lot onto Curtiss Avenue		
4.4	L	Gulf Gate Drive		
5.1	R	Markridge Road		
5.2	L	Lockwood Ridge Road		
6.4	L	Ashton Road		
7.1	R	Lords Ave		
7.6	L	Proctor Road		
8.1	R	Riverwood Avenue		
8.7	R	Haley Lane		
8.8	L	Shade Ave		
10.8	L	Bahia Vista St		
11.8	R	S Orange Ave		
12.1	L	Mound - use sidewalk on left side		
12.3	S	Sarasota Recreational Trail		
12.6	L	into Island Park for restrooms		
12.7	U	restrooms		
12.8	L	Sarasota Recreational Trail		
13.2	R	Sunset Dr cross at light to bike lan	ie	
13.3	L	John Ringling Causeway		
15.3	R	St Armands Circle		
15.4	R	Boulevard of Presidents - FL 789		
16.1	R	John Ringling Parkway		
16.9		becomes Gulf of Mexico Drive		
20.0	R	Bay Isles (Publix)		
26.3	S	Gulf Drive		
30.3	R	Mr Bones - Restaurant stop	SP	
30.3	L	Gulf Drive (from Mr Bones)	EC	
33.3	S	Gulf of Mexico Drive		
44.3	S	Boulevard of Presidents	64 -	
44.4	R	St Armands Circle	925	
44.6	R	John Ringling Causeway	્રા	